APPENDIX Z.



_local government in the 21st century

Licensing Team, My Council, Landmark Place, High Street, Slough SL1 1JL

Application for the review of a premises licence or club premises certificate under the Licensing Act 2003

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS FIRST

Before completing this form please read the guidance notes at the end of the form.

If you are completing this form by hand please write legibly in block capitals. In all cases ensure that your answers are inside the boxes and written in black ink. Use additional sheets if necessary. You may wish to keep a copy of the completed form for your records.

Debie Pearmain, Police Licensing Officer apply for the review of a premises licence under section 51 or – apply for the review of a club premises certificate under section 87 of the Licensing Act 2003 for the premises described in Part 1 below (delete as applicable)

Part 1 – Premises or club premises details			
or descr		or if none, ordnance surv	ey map reference
Way To 216-218	Save Farnham Road		
Post tov Slough	111	Post code (if known) SL1 4XE	
Surjit S	premises licence holder or club holdi ingh Arora		ate (if known)
PL 005	of premises licence or club premises	certificate (if known)	
Part 2 -	Applicant Details		
I am			Please tick ✓ yes
1) an	interested party [please complete (A) or	(B) below]	
(a)	a person living in the vicinity of the pre	emises	
(b)	a body representing persons living in	the vicinity of the premises	

(c) a person involved in business in the	vicinity of the premises	
(d) a body representing persons involve vicinity of he premises	ed in business in the	
a responsible authority [please complete	(C) below]	
3) a member of the club to which this applica	ation relates	
[please complete (A) below]		
(A) DETAILS OF INDIVIDUAL APPLICANT	(fill in as applicable)	
Mr Mrs Miss	Ms Other (for ex	title ample, Rev)
Surname	First names	
		Please tick√ yes
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
I am 18 years old or over		
Current address		
		444
Post Town	Post code	
Daytime contact telephone number		
E-mail address (optional)		
(B) DETAILS OF OTHER APPLICANT		
Name and address		
		*
Telephone number (if any)		
, 5.5,		
E-mail (optional)		*

(C) DETAILS OF RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY APPLICANT

100		
Nam	e and address	
	e Pearmain, Police Licensing Officer	
110000000000000000000000000000000000000	dsor Police Station a Road	
Wind		
Berk	shire	
Tolo	phone number (if any)	
	33 835571	
F-m	ail (optional)	
Deb	ie.pearmain@thamesvalley.pnn.police.uk	
This	application to review relates to the following licensing	objective(s)
Inis	s application to review relates to the following modificing	Please tick ✓ one or more boxes Y
		Flease tick + one of more boxes 1
(1)	the prevention of crime and disorder	
(2)	public safety	
(3)	the prevention of public nuisance	M
(4)	the protection of children from harm	V
Plea	ase state the ground(s) for review (please read guidance	note 1)
	mes Valley Police are requesting the review of Way to	
Slot	ugh, Berkshire, premises licence under the Protection of active.	of Children from harm licensing
Mr	Surjit Singh Arora is the Premises Licence Holder and De	esignated Premises Supervisor. I
am	aware there are issues along the Farnham Road area a mise, the crime rate has increased. Sergeant McAllen will bupport this application and update members of the issues in	though not directly linked to the be attending the licensing hearing
I ha	ve detailed the relevant incident that has progressed to this	review application.
14th	July 2011	ponsing Officer Slough Borough
Cou	utine Licensing check with Rachael Rumney, Senior Licencil. Breach of licence found:	ensing Officer, Glough Borough
No	Personal Licence Holder on site and no authorisation in pla	ice
Dur Sta	ring this visit there was also a communication issue with t ff member could not find the Refusals Register.	the Staff member on site and the
18 ^{tt}	July 2011	attand Window Dollog Station on
App	pointment letter sent to the Owner, Mr Singh Arora, to a	attend windsor Police Station on

1st August 2011

Pre-arranged meeting with Mr Surjit Singh Arora, Premises Licence Holder and Designated Premises Supervisor, WPC Rance, Neighbourhood Officer, WPC Griffiths, Neighbourhood Officer and Debie Pearmain, Police Licensing Officer. Mr Singh informed us that written authorisation was now in place and the Refusals Register was now in place. Mr Arora informed me that there was a problem with the CCTV in June 2011, but this had now been sorted out and the CCTV was now working. I informed Mr Singh that he must keep to the times and conditions on his licence, failure to do so will result in action being taken. Mr Arora was also reminded not to sell alcohol to under aged persons or drunken persons and Mr Arora was informed that there would be a test purchase operation in the future.

4th August 2011

Test Purchase Operation conducted – bottle of Bulmers Cider was sold to a 16 year old male by Mrs Needa Patel who is not a Personal Licence Holder. No identification or age requested by Mrs Patel.

8th August 2011

Appointment letter sent to the Owner, Mr Arora, to attend Windsor Police Station on Thursday 18th August 2011 to discuss the failed test purchase.

18th August 2011

Pre-arranged meeting with Surjit Singh Arora, Owner and DPS, Rachael Rumney, Senior Licensing Officer, Slough Borough Council and Debie Pearmain, Police Licensing Officer. At this meeting I informed Mr Arora that I was very disappointed that this failure had happened as we had met on the 1st August 2011 to discuss housekeeping issues and I had informed him at that meeting that a test purchase operation would be conducted. I also informed Mr Arora that because of the failed test purchase Thames Valley Police would be applying to review the premises licence.

Mr Arora must take responsibility and be showing due diligence as far as possible. He and his staff should be fully committed in trying to stop the sale of alcohol to under aged persons and drunken persons. He should also be adhering to the licence conditions already on this licence and not undermine the licensing objectives. In view of this we would request that the premises licence be suspended to enable the following requested conditions be put into place and checked by Police:

In the absence of the Designated Premises Supervisor a Personal Licence Holder to be on the premises during the sale of alcohol.

Designated Premises Supervisor or nominated person to be trained on how to work the CCTV system to the standard where the nominated person can download any potential evidence required by Thames Valley Police or relevant Agencies.

The applicant and their staff are able to converse with customers, the public and representatives of Statutory Agencies to a level that satisfies Police and Trading Standards that they are able to meet the four licensing objectives.

Challenge 21 policy to be in place.

All persons trained to sell alcohol shall be trained to the BIIAB level 1 award in Responsible Alcohol Retailing (ARAR)

The Premises Licence Holder or Designated Premises Supervisor shall ensure staff receives training on a regular basis in relation to the four licensing objectives contained within the

Licensing Act 2003 for those authorised to sell alcohol. Written proof of all training shall be recorded and maintained and made available upon request of Police, Trading Standards or Slough Borough Council Licensing Officers.

Two members of staff to be on the premises from 6.00pm until close.

Refusals Register to be in place, kept up to date and made available upon request of Police, Trading Standards or Slough Borough Council Licensing Officers.

No single cans to be sold.

To participate in Bottlewatch if requested by Police or Trading Standards.

The Licensing Sub Committee to issue a 'Yellow card' to the licensed premises as a warning that if a further review is necessary and matters have not improved the Premises Licence may be revoked. A 'Yellow card' will be clearly and visibly displayed at the Premises for a period of 12 months detailing the imposition of new conditions on the Premises Licence and that this warning has been given.

If you have made representations before relating to this premises please state what they were and when you made them				Please tick ✓ Yes
If you have made representations before relating to this premises please state what they were and when you made them	Have you made an application for review relating to	this premises	before	
If you have made representations before relating to this premises please state what they were and when you made them	If yes, please state the date of that application			
were and when you made them		Day	Month	Year
were and when you made them				
	If you have made representations before relating were and when you made them	ig to this pren	nises please	state what they
N/A	,			
	N/A			

Please lick v	165
\checkmark	

 I have sent copies of this form and enclosures to the responsible authorities and the premises licence holder or club holding the club premises certificate, as appropriate.

 I understand that if I do not comply with the above requirements my application will be rejected $\sqrt{}$

IT IS AN OFFENCE, LIABLE ON CONVICTION TO A FINE UP TO LEVEL 5 ON THE STANDARD SCALE UNDER SECTION 158 OF THE LICENSING ACT 2003 TO MAKE A FALSE STATEMENT IN OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION

Part 3 - Signatures (please read guidance note 3)

Signature of applicant or applicant's solicitor or other duly authorised agent [please read guidance note 4]. If signing on behalf of the applicant please state in what capacity.

Signature: Debie Pearmain

Date: 13th September 2011

Capacity: Police Licensing Officer

Contact name (where not powith this application (please	reviously given) and address for correspondence associated read guidance note 5)
Post town	Post code
Telephone number (if any) If you would prefer us to address (optional).	correspond with you using an e-mail address your e-mail

Notes for Guidance

The ground(s) for review must be based on one of the licensing objectives.

 Please list any additional information or details for example dates of problems which are included in the grounds for review if available.

3. The application form must be signed.

4. An applicant's agent (for example solicitor) may sign the form on their behalf provided that they have actual authority to do so.

5. This is the address we shall use to correspond with you about this application.





BottleWatch

Tamper Proof Labels Drinks Bottle Labels

Underage drinking and the associated Anti-Social Behaviour is a growing problem in the UK, stretching already stretched Police Forces to the limit. Not only that it's also draining the NHS with a growing number of diseases associated with heavy drinking. This is why the Government has set about trying to tackle the problem; however Police Forces have tried various methods in combating the problem with no success. That is until PC Andrew Jackson from Northumbria Police took up the challenge. Working alongside SURE Northumbria implemented the Bottle Watch Scheme for the first time in 2006 proving an overnight success solving Newcastle Upon Tyne's underage drinking problem.

Download the Northumbria Police Testimonial Here





Because the Bottle Watch scheme was so successful Northumbria Police came Runners Up in the National Policing Awards receiving over 20,000 votes from other Police Officers because of the success of the scheme.











How BottleWatch Works?

Northumbria Police

A number of retails collaborate and work together, aiming to tackle Underage Drinking and the resulting ASB etc. One central organisation e.g. The Police or County Council buys a number of Bottle Wacth Tamper Proof labels which come in either a different colour or number to identify each shop involved in the scheme. (e.g. Asda=1 Threshers=2 Sainsburys=3 etc.)

The most successful Bottle Watch schemes charge a small deposit for each marked bottle of say 50p, which is refunded when the bottle is returned. This combats and dramatically reduces the number of broken bottles and litter on the streets as people wish to get their deposit back and helps prevent people attempting to peel the labels off the bottle!

Whenever a broken bottle or underage drinker is found, simiply look at the bottle and the tamper proof Bottle Watch sticker that is attached. This will identify the EXACT shop where the alocohol was bought, and let you know who is selling alochol illegally or who sold alcohol to someone that gave it to a minor! You could also point out exactly which till operator sold the alcohol by simply writing the till number on the sticker when the alcohol was bought!

